

## Easy Wood Tools Acquired by the Caliendo Family

**LEXINGTON, Ky., October 26, 2016** — It is with great excitement that we announce Easy Wood Tools (EWT), of Lexington, Kentucky, has been acquired by the Caliendo family. The acquisition was effective October 26, 2016. Mr. Chris Caliendo will serve as President & CEO of Easy Wood Tools. Chris has worked directly with Easy Wood Tools over the last eight years on the development process, and in the manufacturing of key components introduced into the EWT product line.

"Our goal is to continue delivering the high-quality products, made in America craftsmanship, customer service, and innovation that our customers deserve and trust with the EWT brand; while simultaneously exploring opportunities to provide added value in new product and service offerings. Additionally, Easy Wood Tools will remain a family-owned manufacturing company operating out of Lexington, Kentucky" states Chris Caliendo.

## **About Easy Wood Tools**

Easy Wood Tools is a Lexington, Kentucky manufacturer of high quality, carbide tipped wood turning tools. For further information please visit www.easywoodtools.com, or contact us at (866) 963-0294 or customerservice@easywoodtools.com with any questions.